TOWN OF LAFAYETTE

LAKELAND ANIMAL WELFARE SOCIETY, INC.

ORDINANCE 10 - 05

WHEREAS, Lakeland Animal Welfare Society Inc is involved in the adoption or redemption of numerous dogs which are required to be licensed under § 174 of the WI Statutes;

WHEREAS, it is the policy of Lakeland Animal Welfare Society Inc to inform dog owners of the licensing requirements, but many owners fail to comply; and

WHEREAS, Lakeland Animal Welfare Society Inc is willing to assist the Town treasurer in the issuance of dog licenses.

The Town Board of the Town of LaFayette, Walworth County, Wisconsin does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION 1.0 PURPOSE

The purpose of this ordinance is to promote and protect the health, safety and welfare of the members of the community, and to assist Lakeland Animal Welfare Society in the issuance of licenses.

SECTION 2.0 AUTHORITY

This ordinance is enacted pursuant to the authority set forth in § 174.065 and 174.07, WI Statutes.

SECTION 3.0 DESIGNATION OF COLLECTION OFFICIALS

Lakeland Animal Welfare Society Inc and its authorized employees are hereby designated as Collecting Officials under § 174.065, WI Statutes, with full authority to issue dog licenses and collar tags pursuant to § 174.07, WI Statutes.

SECTION 4.0 REMITTANCE OF FEES

Lakeland Animal Welfare Society Inc shall remit all license fees and license applications to the Town treasurer as directed.

SECTION 5.0 EFFECTIVE DATE

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

This Ordinance adopted by the Town Board of the Town of LaFayette on this 8th day of April 2009.

Bruno Schiffleger, Chair

Passed this day: 04.08.2009

Barbara A Fischer, Town Clerk-Treasurer

Filed this day: 04.08.2009